UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

		FORM 8-K			
		CURRENT REPORT			
		suant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the ecurities Exchange Act of 1934			
		te of earliest event reported): Sep	tember 12, 2016		
	MATINAS BIOPHARMA HOLDINGS, INC. (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)				
	Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	46-3011414 (IRS Employer ID Number)		
	1545 Route 206 South, Suite 302 Bedminster, New Jersey (Address of principal executive offices)		07921 (Zip Code)		
	Registrant's teleph	one number, including area code:	(908) 443-1860		
	(Former name o	Not Applicable r former address, if changed since	e last report.)		
	Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8- er any of the following provisions:	-K filing is intended to simultaneo	usly satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant		
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 une	der the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.	425)		
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)				
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))				
□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c)		act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))			

Item 1.01 Entry into a Material Definitive Agreement.

On September 12, 2016, Matinas BioPharma Holdings, Inc. (the "Company") conducted a final closing (the "Closing") of a private placement offering to accredited investors (the "Offering") of shares (the "Series A Preferred Shares") of the Company's Series A Preferred Stock, par value \$0.001 per share (the "Series A Preferred Stock"). The terms of the Series A Preferred Stock are set forth in the Certificate of Designations for the Series A Preferred Stock, a copy of which was filed as Exhibit 3.1 to the Company's Current Report on Form 8-K filed on August 1, 2016. In connection with the Offering, the Company entered into definitive subscription agreements (the "Subscription Agreements") with accredited investors (the "Investors") and issued an aggregate of 1,600,000 Series A Preferred Shares at a purchase price of \$5.00 per share, for aggregate gross proceeds to the Company of \$8.0 million. The Subscription Agreements contain customary representations, warranties and agreements. The net proceeds to the Company from the Offering, after deducting the placement agent fees described below and other estimated Offering expenses, were approximately \$6.9 million. Certain of our officers and directors, and entities affiliated with such individuals, and affiliates and related parties of the Placement Agent purchased Series A Preferred Shares in this Offering.

The Company entered into a Placement Agency Agreement with Aegis Capital Corp. (Adam Stern, a member of the Company's Board of Directors, is the Chief Executive Officer of SternAegis Ventures and Head of Private Equity Banking at Aegis Capital Corp.), which acted as the Company's exclusive placement agent (the "Placement Agent") for the Offering. Pursuant to the terms of the Placement Agency Agreement, in connection with the Offering, the Company paid the Placement Agent an aggregate cash fee of \$800,000 and nonaccountable expense allowance of \$240,000 and will issue to the Placement Agent or its designess warrants (the "Placement Agent Warrants") to purchase 1,600,000 shares of Common Stock at an exercise price of \$0.50 per share. The Placement Agent Warrants provide for a cashless exercise feature and are exercisable for a period of five years from the date of the initial closing of the Offering on July 29. 2016. We have also agreed to pay the Placement Agent similar cash and warrant compensation with respect to, and based on, any individual or entity that the Placement Agent solicits interest from in connection with this Offering, excluding existing stockholders of the Company and certain other specified investors, who subsequently invests in us at any time prior to the date that is twelve (12) months following the final Closing of this Offering. In addition, as previously disclosed, upon the initial closing, we entered into a three year, non-exclusive finder's fee agreement with the Placement Agent providing that if the Placement Agent shall introduce us to a third party that consummates certain types of transactions with our Company, such as business combinations, joint ventures and licensing arrangements, then the Placement Agent will be paid a finder's fee, payable in cash at the closing of such transaction, equal to (a) 5% of the first \$1,000,000 of the consideration paid in such transaction; plus (b) 4% of the next \$1,000,000 of the consideration paid in such transaction; plus (c) 3% of the next \$5,000,000 of the consideration paid in the such transaction; plus (d) 2.5% of any consideration paid in such transaction in excess of \$7,000,000. Further, we have granted the Placement Agent, the irrevocable preferential right of first refusal to act as co-manager for any proposed public or private offering of the Company's securities where the Company utilizes a third party placement agent or underwriter, which right of first refusal expires twelve (12) months from the final Closing.

The securities issued in the Offering as described above, including the Series A Preferred Shares and the Placement Agent Warrants, have not been registered under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), and were made pursuant to the exemptions from registration provided by Section 4(a)(2) of the Securities Act and/or Rule 506(b) of Regulation D promulgated thereunder. Such securities are therefore restricted in accordance with Rule 144 under the Securities Act.

This Current Report on Form 8-K does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any security. The securities described herein have not been registered under the Securities Act or applicable state securities laws and may not be offered or sold in the United States or any state thereof absent registration under the Securities Act and applicable state securities laws or an applicable exemption from registration requirements.

The forgoing descriptions of the Placement Agency Agreement, the Placement Agent Warrants and the Subscription Agreement are qualified by reference to the full text of these documents, copies of each of which will be filed in our next periodic report due to be filed under the Exchange Act.

Item 3.02 Unregistered Sales of Equity Securities.

The number of securities to be issued, the nature of the transaction and the nature and amount of consideration received by the Company are described in Item 1.01 of this Form 8-K, which is incorporated by reference into this Item 3.02.

Item 8.01. Other Events.

On September 13, 2016, the Company issued a press release regarding the transactions described above under Item 1.01 of this Current Report on Form 8-K. A copy of the press release is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated herein by reference.

The information in this Items 8.01 of this Current Report on Form 8-K, including Exhibit 99.1 attached hereto, shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the "Exchange Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section, nor shall it be deemed incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act or the Exchange Act, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such a filing.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit No. Description

99.1 Press Release, dated September 13, 2016.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

MATINAS BIOPHARMA HOLDINGS, INC.

Date: September 13, 2016	/s/ Roelof Rongen	
	Roelof Rongen, Chief Executive Officer	

Matinas BioPharma Completes Private Placement of \$8.0 Million

BEDMINSTER, NJ (September 13, 2016) (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) – Matinas BioPharma Holdings, Inc. ("Matinas BioPharma" or the "Company") (OTCQB: MTNB), a clinical-stage biopharmaceutical company focused on identifying and developing safe and effective broad spectrum therapeutics for the treatment of serious and life-threatening infections, today announced the final closing of an \$8.0 million private placement equity financing, which represents the full amount of the offering. The Company sold to accredited investors an aggregate of 1,600,000 Series A Preferred Shares at a purchase price of \$5.00 per share.

The net proceeds to the Company from the offering were approximately \$6.9 million. The net proceeds will be used for research and development activities, a new manufacturing facility and for working capital and general corporate purposes.

SternAegis Ventures, through Aegis Capital Corp., acted as the exclusive Placement Agent for the offering. Participants in the offering included members of the Board of Directors and management of the Company and affiliates of the Placement Agent.

The securities issued in the offering have not been registered under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"). Such securities are therefore restricted in accordance with Rule 144 under the Securities Act.

This Press Release does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any security. The securities described herein have not been registered under the Securities Act or applicable state securities laws and may not be offered or sold in the United States or any state thereof absent registration under the Securities Act and applicable state securities laws or an applicable exemption from registration requirements.

About Matinas BioPharma

Matinas BioPharma is a clinical-stage biopharmaceutical company focused on identifying and developing safe and effective broad spectrum therapeutics for the treatment of serious and life-threatening infections. The Company's proprietary, disruptive technology utilizes lipid-crystal nano-particle cochleates to nano-encapsulate existing drugs, making them safer, more tolerable, less toxic and orally bioavailable. The Company's lead drug candidate is MAT2203, an orally-administered, encochleated formulation of amphotericin B (a broad spectrum fungicidal agent). The Company has an open Investigational New Drug (IND) application for MAT2501, which is an orally-administered, encochleated formulation of amikacin (a broad spectrum aminoglycoside antibiotic agent) for acute bacterial infections, including non-tuberculous mycobacterium (NTM) and multi-drug resistant gram negative bacterial infections. In addition, the Company is exploring development and partnership options for MAT9001, a prescription-only omega-3 fatty acid-based composition under development for hypertriglyceridemia, which has shown superiority versus Vascepa® (icosapent ethyl) in reducing serum triglycerides, Total- and Non-HDL-Cholesterol, apolipoproteins and PCSK9 levels.

The Company's lead anti-infective product candidates, MAT2203 and MAT2501, position Matinas BioPharma to become a leader in the safe and effective delivery of anti-infective therapies utilizing its proprietary lipid-crystal nano-particle cochleate formulation technology. For more information, please visit www.matinasbiopharma.com and connect with the Company on Twitter, LinkedIn, Facebook, and Google+.

Forward Looking Statements: This release contains "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, including those relating to the expected use of proceeds from the offering, the Company's cash flow and working capital needs and other statements that are predictive in nature, that depend upon or refer to future events or conditions. All statements other than statements of historical fact are statements that could be forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements include words such as "expects," "anticipates," "intends," "plans," "could," "believes," "estimates" and similar expressions. These statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which may cause actual results to be materially different from any future results expressed or implied by the forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties, including, but not limited to, our ability to obtain additional capital to meet our liquidity needs on acceptable terms, or at all, including the additional capital which will be necessary to complete the clinical trials of our product candidates; our ability to successfully complete research and further development and commercialization of our product candidates; the uncertainties inherent in clinical testing; the timing, cost and uncertainty of obtaining regulatory approvals; our ability to protect the Company's intellectual property; the loss of any executive officers or key personnel or consultants; competition; changes in the regulatory landscape or the imposition of regulations that affect the Company's products; and the other factors listed under "Risk Factors" in our filings with the SEC, including Forms 10-K, 10-O and 8-K. Investors are cautioned not to place undue reliance on such forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date of this release. Except as may be required by law, the Company does not undertake any obligation to release publicly any revisions to such forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances after the date hereof or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events. Matinas BioPharma's product candidates are all in a development stage and are not available for sale or use.

Investor and Media Contact

Jenene Thomas Investor Relations and Corporate Communications Advisor Jenene Thomas Communications, LLC Phone: +1 (908) 938-1475

Email: jthomas@matinasbiopharma.com

Source: Matinas BioPharma Holdings, Inc.